time

13:45:00
13:45:00
13:45:00
13:45:00
13:45:00
13:45:00
13:45:00
13:45:00

time

14:20:00
14:20:00
14:20:00
14:20:00
14:20:00

time

14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00
14:55:00

time

15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00
15:35:00

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Anna Swan
Newmarket (Rowley) Falakeyah
Newmarket (Rowley) Janey Mackers (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Life Is Beautiful
Newmarket (Rowley) Likealot

Newmarket (Rowley) Qilin Queen (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Sand Gazelle
Newmarket (Rowley) Trad Jazz

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Beautiful Love (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Cinderellas Dream
Newmarket (Rowley) ElImalka

Newmarket (Rowley) Running Lion
Newmarket (Rowley) Secret Satire

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Kihavah

Newmarket (Rowley) Artistic Star (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Align The Stars (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Wild Waves (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Oneforthegutter
Newmarket (Rowley) Knightswood (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Liam Swagger

Newmarket (Rowley) Blindedbythelights (GER)

Newmarket (Rowley) Story Horse
Newmarket (Rowley) Cavern Club (IRE)

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Chantilly Lace (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Desert Flower (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Duty First
Newmarket (Rowley) Elwateen (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Flight

Newmarket (Rowley) Hey Boo
Newmarket (Rowley) Lake Victoria (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Red Letter
Newmarket (Rowley) Remaat

sun.lite

OR no eff j.t

20
0
0

84
0

93
0

89

OR
113
114
112
114
104

OR
105
101
101
100

93
87
83
82
82
81

OR

117
109

100
101
119
111
101

0 N O O A WN =

no

A b WN =

no

© 00 N O G A WN =

-
o

no

©W 00 N O g A WOWDN =

7 62
10 74
8 56
8 51
10 51
5 52
10 54
10 49

eff |t
86
79
57
60
a7

g W NG

eff jit
a5
51
28
52
28
30
49
52
39
47

AN A OO WNWAEADNDO®

eff jit
10 51
10 79

10 39
57

10 73

Page 1

BL3 style X.F

28
27
27
50
22
27
26
40

BL3
30
60
33
35
18

BL3
39
21
40
20
16
24
25
15
21
20

BL3
20
36
34
18
21
44
38
23
19

(=2 B < ) ¥, B« N, B ) I~ R )}

2.8
2.67
2.67
4.96
2.24
2.69
2.55
3.96

style X.F

S 1w v s

3.03

6
3.27
3.48
1.78

style X.F

A h U A A WULO SN

3.85
2.14
3.96
1.95
1.62
2.35
2.54
1.54
2.07
1.98

style X.F

g 1o L1 OO O O

1.96
3.58
3.41
1.82

2.1
4.41
3.76
2.29
1.89

CLASS pwr ta%

47
44
44
83
37
45
42
66

152
162
143
201
129
136
141
175

25.36
26.98
23.89
33.45
21.49
22.73
23.42
29.09

CLASS pwr ta%

50
100
54
58
30

179
257
154
167
105

29.80
42.77
25.63
27.78
17.54

CLASS pwr ta%

64
36
66
32
27
39
42
26
34
33

159
118
147
112

79
102
131
103
103
112

26.50
19.73
24.45
18.62
13.16
16.98
21.77
17.25
17.10
18.59

CLASS pwr ta%

33
60
57
30
35
73
63
38
31

121
192
146
105
127
182
193
122
105

20.20
32.00
24.39
17.56
21.18
30.39
32.17
20.39
17.55

tot
39
44
34
67
28
31
33
51

tot
53
110
39
46
18

tot
42
23
36
21
10
17
28
18
18
21

tot
24
61
36
18
27
55
62
25
18

pace+ total

15 54

11 54

14 49

17 84

13 41

11 42

14 47

17 68
pace+ total

12 65

21 131

8 47

14 60

7 25
pace+ total

11 53

12 35

12 48

6 26

5 16

7 24

13 42

9 26

7 24

11 32
pace+ total

12 37

13 74

15 50

11 29

13 40

15 71

19 81

10 35

9 27



15:35:00

time

16:10:00
16:10:00
16:10:00
16:10:00

time

16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00
16:45:00

time

17:20:00
17:20:00
17:20:00
17:20:00
17:20:00
17:20:00
17:20:00

time

13:25:00
13:25:00
13:25:00
13:25:00
13:25:00
13:25:00

Newmarket (Rowley) Simmering

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Little Havana
Newmarket (Rowley) Moira Express (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Spicy Marg
Newmarket (Rowley) Twilight Star

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Alkuwarrior (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Alvin (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) French Affair (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Moonfall (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Rising Power (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Sovereign Spell (IRE)

track horse

Newmarket (Rowley) Naina

Newmarket (Rowley) Watching Stars
Newmarket (Rowley) Merchant (IRE)
Newmarket (Rowley) Hallelujah U
Newmarket (Rowley) General Admission
Newmarket (Rowley) Sir Paul Ramsey
Newmarket (Rowley) Lightening Mann

track horse

Hamilton Hurt You Never (IRE)
Hamilton Newyorkstateofmind
Hamilton Kyber Crystal (IRE)
Hamilton Refuge

Hamilton Lady Bouquet
Hamilton Carmarthen

109

10

sun.lite

5 50

OR no eff j.t

© ©o o o

OR

o © ©o ©o ©o ©

OR
84
83
82
79
78
77
77

OR
65
58
57
57
57
50

A ODN =

no

o g A WN =

no

N o g h WN -

no

o G A WN =

45
57
54
79

©o ©o o o

eff |t

59
45
28
49
79
31

o O U © © bh

eff |t

33
79
62
49
52
30
52

W N W WAanMNoO.

eff jit

13
33
35
20
14
14

= W NNDNW®

Page 2

25 5 251
BL3 style X.F
24 3 239
29 3 287
26 3 26
50 6 4.98
BL3 style X.F
33 5 3.26
20 3 2.03
17 3 1.69
32 3 3.23
28 3 2.82
19 3 1.9
BL3 style X.F
22 6 2.2
42 5 4.16
26 5 2.62
33 5 3.28
33 6 3.33
21 6 2.09
41 4 4.13
BL3 style X.F
49 3 4.85
30 1 3.02
38 4 3.79
30 6 2.97
19 4 1.87
17 3 1.65

42 129 21.57

CLASS pwr ta%

40
48
43
83

114
139
129
223

19.02
23.23
21.49
37.12

CLASS pwr ta%

54
34
28
54
47
32

158
104
78
146
160
87

26.32
17.36
12.96
24.39
26.67
14.43

CLASS pwr ta%

37
69
44
55
55
35
69

104
201
144
147
153

95
173

17.39
33.51
24.08
24.54
25.43
15.91
28.87

CLASS pwr ta%

81
50
63
49
31
27

153
120
146
111
73
64

25.53
19.94
24.26
18.42
12.09
10.68

28

tot
22
32
28
83

tot
42
18
10
36
43
12

tot
18
67
35
36
39
15
50

tot
39
24
35
20

11 39
pace+ total

6 27

7 39

6 34

22 105
pace+ total

13 55

5 23

4 14

7 43

8 51

4 17
pace+ total

10 29

17 84

12 47

12 48

15 54

10 25

12 62
pace+ total

8 47

26

10 45

11 31

5 14

3 10



time

13:55:00
13:55:00
13:55:00
13:55:00
13:55:00

time

14:35:00
14:35:00
14:35:00
14:35:00
14:35:00
14:35:00
14:35:00
14:35:00

time

15:05:00
15:05:00
15:05:00
15:05:00
15:05:00

time

15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00
15:45:00

time

track

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

track

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

track

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

track

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

track

horse

Mayberry Moon
Ay Gee Ell (IRE)
Azure Zain (FR)

Memphisatmidnight (IRE)

Tiva (IRE)

horse

Faylaq

Kitteridge

Arrange (IRE)

Sax Appeal
Knockbrex

Tafsir (USA)
Alnayef (IRE)

Two Auld Pals (IRE)

horse

Arctic Grey (IRE)
Sallaal (IRE)

Capla Daviekins
College Fund (IRE)
Obito (IRE)

horse

Quiet Resolve (IRE)
Epidavros (IRE)
Starliner (IRE)

Cosmos Raj

Shine On Brendan (IRE)
Detective

Arkenstaar

Yellow Lemons (FR)

horse

sun.lite

OR no eff j.t

0
76
0
0

OR
89
86
85
82
81
78

71

OR

91

OR
75
74
72
69
68
68
67
56

a b WON =

no

0 N O A WN =

no

a Hh WN =

no

0 N O A WN =

29
31
26
31
30

o oo NG

eff |t
38
40
33
29
27
31
32
28

W N WNWMOWN

eff |t

53
21
31
34

w o o u

eff |t
31
31
14
34
38
29
29
32

O W W W WDN W

OR no eff j.t

Page 3

BL3 style X.F
18 4 1.82
38 1 3.77
16 3 1.59
34 2 341
15 3 1.54

BL3 style X.F
23 4 233
20 4 2,01
23 3 2.28
29 6 2.86
37 4 3.69
19 1 191
12 5 1.21
22 4 215

BL3 style X.F
36 6 3.59
40 2 4.02
16 3 1.62
20 5 2.03
24 3 2.38

BL3 style X.F
20 5 1.95
27 4 2.67
46 5 4.63
24 3 242
28 3 2.79
25 4 248
23 1 234
11 1 1.05

BL3 style X.F

CLASS pwr ta%

30
63
26
57
26

88
138
73
127
76

14.72
23.05
12.16
21.22
12.60

CLASS pwr ta%

39
33
38
48
61
32
20
36

109
102
103
117
135
88
72
94

18.10
17.07
17.16
19.50
22.43
14.68
12.02
15.66

CLASS pwr ta%

60
67
27
34
40

137
171
69
97
105

22.88
28.53
11.47
16.19
17.56

CLASS pwr ta%

32
44
77
40
46
41
39
17

93
112
149
107
121
104

98

62

15.51
18.63
24.88
17.85
20.13
17.38
16.29
10.34

CLASS pwr ta%

tot
13
32
9
27
10

tot

20
17
18
23
30
13

9
15

tot
31
49
8
16
18

tot

14
21
37
19
24
18
16

6

tot

pace+ total

19
34
13
31
13

A B AN

pace+ total
27
7 24
23
12 35
39
14
15
21

wn

A O = O

pace+ total
14 45
55
11
24
24

e W o

pace+ total
22
28
12 50
24
30
25
18
7

N

= N N O un

pace+ total



16:18:00
16:18:00
16:18:00
16:18:00
16:18:00
16:18:00
16:18:00

time

16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00
16:53:00

time

13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00
13:30:00

time

14:00:00
14:00:00
14:00:00
14:00:00

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

track

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

Kiss Me My Love (IRE)
The Vital Spark

Tarlac (IRE)

Yorkshire Myth
Captain Pickles (IRE)
Mister Sky Blue (IRE)
Unthinkable (IRE)

horse

Mister Daydream (IRE)
Spanish Hustle
Masekela (IRE)
Naturalia

V Twelve (IRE)
Jaminoz (IRE)

Ana Emaraaty (IRE)
The Navigator

Bristol Hill (IRE)

horse

Under Curfew
Ever Driven (IRE)
Beau Jardine (IRE)
Waistcoat

The Cola Brasil
Endowed

The Cola Kid
Diamond Cottage
Katar (IRE)
Fishermans Cottage

horse

Anthelia (IRE)
Lovethiswayagain (IRE)
Madame X

Piazza

65
65
63
60
59
57
50

OR
72
70
68
67
65
58
58
52
51

OR
60
60
58
58
50
47
46
46
46
46

OR

©o © o o

N o ahAh WON -

no

© 00 N O G A WN =

no

©W 00 N O g A~ WN =

-
o

no

A OODN =

sun.lite

27
39
36
20
46
36
14

N =2 OO0 o NN W

eff |t
27
38
31
19
33
28
32
23
10

= N W N WN=2 N

eff |t

- Y - W
o N 0 00 »u A

N
-

© = N NN WDMNMNDNDOOW
- [
(-] ©o

~

eff jit
10 29

Page 4

28
27
26
21
38
36
22

BL3
24
26
32

9
19
14
25
23
11

BL3
27
17
23
24
57
19
19
16
15
12

BL3
30
20
14
22

A N W N WUV

2.77
2.65
2.61
2.07
3.82
3.57
2.17

style X.F

N OO W dH BN

2.41
2.59
3.17
0.85
1.94
144
2.47

2.3
1.09

style X.F

v A OO WA R WU UV ML

2.66
1.66
2.33
2.39
5.73
1.89
193
1.57

1.5
1.21

style X.F

w W w =

3.01
1.98
1.37
2.16

46
44
43
34
64
59
36

111
119
111

79
155
138

80

18.57
19.88
18.53
13.21
25.78
22.96
13.26

CLASS pwr ta%

40
43
53
14
32
24
41
38
18

102
116
122
49
95
74
106
95
43

17.06
19.27
20.35

8.13
15.87
12.36
17.64
15.80

7.25

CLASS pwr ta%

44
28
39
40
95
31
32
26
25
20

114
66
79

119

200
70
77
73
65
45

19.02
10.99
13.23
19.79
33.33
11.68
12.87
12.09
10.83

7.58

CLASS pwr ta%

50
33
23
36

123
101

71
109

20.54
16.79
11.82
18.12

21
24
21
10
40
32
11

tot

17
22
25

4
15

9
19
15

3

tot

22

7
10
24
67

8
10

tot
25
17
8
20

i Bl O W O

30
34
26
13
48
36
16

pace+ total

10
8
4
3

10

= o Ut un

28
30
29

7
25
14
24
24

5

pace+ total

S A NP U WOON UV

29
13
17
29
70
13
14
16
11

7

pace+ total

i A TN

27
22
12
25



time

14:30:00
14:30:00
14:30:00
14:30:00
14:30:00
14:30:00

time

15:10:00
15:10:00
15:10:00
15:10:00
15:10:00
15:10:00

time

15:50:00
15:50:00
15:50:00
15:50:00
15:50:00

time

16:25:00
16:25:00
16:25:00
16:25:00
16:25:00
16:25:00

time

17:00:00
17:00:00
17:00:00
17:00:00
17:00:00

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

track

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury

horse

Lil Guff

Miss Show Off
Second Name (IRE)
Liosa (IRE)
Desdemona

Joy Choi (IRE)

horse

Sea Baaeed

El Matador (IRE)
Grand Harbour
Marmalade Kid
Prodigal Son
Bel Air Flyer

horse

Didaar (IRE)

Just An Hour (IRE)
Odin Legacy (IRE)
Judge Frank (IRE)
Golden Phase

horse

Dancing Tiger (IRE)
Gold Cup Day

Bull Run (FR)
Earnest Belief (IRE)

Spiritofaustralia (IRE)

Triple Gee

horse

Regally Blonde
Breccia

Fram Castle (IRE)
Grey Owl

Rays The One

sun.lite

OR no eff j.t

86
77
77
72
79
61

OR

©o © © ©o ©

OR
75
74
73
62
61

OR

©O © ©o ©o ©o o

OR
60
57
56
55
54

o G A WN =

no

o G A WN =

no

a A WN =

no

O G A WN =

no

a b WN =

27
32
59
52
12
13

W N A NN W

eff |t

a4
54
53
39
35
66

O oo o u W

eff |t

24
29
30
17
39

W N NN =

eff jit

37
60
54
46
40
42

©O ©O ©o ©o ©o o

eff j.t

20
20
1
35
14

= N O N =

Page 5

BL3 style X.F
48 4 4.79
31 4 3.11
29 5 293
45 3 445
18 6 1.75
18 4 1.81

BL3 style X.F
50 5 5
27 6 2.74
22 3 224
15 3 1.48
17 2 1.68
13 3 131

BL3 style X.F
28 4 28
47 5 4.73
31 5 311
18 5 1.84
21 2 2.09

BL3 style X.F
16 4 1.64
33 3 3.28
14 3 1.42
13 3 134

3 0.83
3 0.73

BL3 style X.F
17 6 1.66
23 5 2.25
15 4 15
23 4 227
18 6 1.75

CLASS pwr ta%
80 167 27.76
52 124 20.69
49 152 25.29
74 182 30.30
29 73 1218
30 70 11.66

CLASS pwr ta%
83 192 32.05
46 141 23.46
37 118 19.66
25 83 13.82
28 83 13.91
22 105 17.54

CLASS pwr ta%
47 106 17.69
79 167 27.87
52 123 20.48
31 75 1253
35 102 17.00

CLASS pwr ta%
27 86 14.39
55 154 25.62
24 96 16.05
22 86 14.34
14 66 10.99
12 65 10.87

CLASS pwr ta%
28 73 1212
37 89 14.86
25 57 9.48
38 104 17.38
29 70 11.64

tot pace+ total
46 11 57
26 8 34
38 13 51
55 9 64
9 7 16
8 5 13

tot pace+ total

62 16 78
33 14 47

23 6 29
11 4 16
12 3 14
18 5 24
tot pace+ total
19 7 26

47 14 61
25 10 35

9 6 16
17 3 21
tot pace+ total
12 6 18
39 8 47
15 5 20
12 4 17
7 3 11
3 10
tot pace+ total
9 7 16
13 7 21
5 4 9
18 7 25
8 7 15



17:00:00 Salisbury
17:00:00 Salisbury
17:00:00 Salisbury
17:00:00 Salisbury
17:00:00 Salisbury

Thunder Sparks (FR)
Fullforward (IRE)

Two Plus Two (IRE)
Wannabeawallaby (IRE)
Scylla

51
50
49
49
46

© 0 N o

sun.lite

34
12
19
41
40

= A NN -

Page 6

12
19
28
30
26

W w w s s

117
1.89
2.81
3.04
2.58

19
31
47
51
43

71
71
101
130
115

11.83
11.76
16.89
21.59
19.20

17
28
22

o ot n

13
13
22
34
28



